QAM PTO-1595 MRD REC(9 - 04 - 1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100811387 • •
	termarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maurice Demong and Edward Krueckl Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XDKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Prairie Machine & Parts Mfg</u> . Internal Address: Ltd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ø Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 333 Millar Avenue
Security Agreement _ D Change of _ D Ch	Saskatchewan
Other	City: <u>Saskatoon</u> Slale: ZIP: <u>S7K</u> 5 Canada
Execution Date: <u>August 19, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/	140021
	application, the execution date of the application is: August 19, 19
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
I	
i Additional	numbers attached? D Yes X2 No
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas N. YOung	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas N. YOung	Acce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40,00 \$_40,00 C. D Enclosed O Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas N. YOung Internal Address:_Young & Basile, P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 C. 12 Enclosed Inclusted to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas N. YOung Internal Address:Young & Basile, P. Street Address:3001 W. Big Beaver Suite 624 City: TroyState: MIZIP:_4	Ace 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 C Ø Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Road 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas N. YOung Internal Address: Young & Basile, P. Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 4 SJOR/1938 MANYEN 00000166 09140021	Ace 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 C 🖸 Enclosed 0. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Road 8. Deposit account number: <25-0115
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas N. YOung Internal Address: Young & Basile, P. Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 4 Groe/1938 INNEYEN 00000166 09140021 A FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot the original document. Thomas N. Young 	Acce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas N. YOung Internal Address: Young & Basile, P. Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Suite 624 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 4 S/02/1938 MMNYEN 00000166 09140021 1 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot the original document. Thomas N. Young Name of Person Signing	Acce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40,00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40,00 C. D Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account Road 8. Deposit account number: 25-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

•

BARRIGAR & MOSS

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maurice Demong (hereinafter referred to as DEMONG) whose full post office address is 234 Winnipeg Ave., North, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7L 3P4, Canada, and Edward Krueckl (hereinafter referred to as KRUECKL) whose full post office address is 35 Schwager Crescent, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, ave invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

CONVEYOR DEPLOYMENT SYSTEM

as fully described and claimed in their United States patent application executed on <u>August 19, 1998</u>;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DEMONG and KRUECKL hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Prairie Machine & Parts Mfg. Ltd., whose full post office address is 333 Millar Avenue, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7K 5Y5, Canada, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention;

AND DEMONG and KRUECKL hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in Prairie Machine & Parts Mfg. Ltd., its successors and assigns;

AND DEMONG and KRUECKL hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Prairie Machine & Parts Mfg. Ltd., the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this Assignment and sale not been made; AND DEMONG and KRUECKL hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from them, and DEMONG and KRUECKL hereby assign to said assignee all their said right to claim such priority in any country from said patent applications;

AND DEMONG and KRUECKL hereby authorize and grant to the firm BARRIGAR & MOSS of 2 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 901, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4Z 1H8, the power to insert on this Assignment such further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent regulations of any country for recordation of this document.

Latoon Darlitchuran August 1998. Executed at this <u>/9</u> day of August

Marin de Maurice Demong

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>Jugust</u>, 1998, before me, personally appeared Maurice Demong and Edward Krueckl, known to me to be the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN

a satu anata

RECORDED: 08/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9416 FRAME: 0633